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NORTH RHINE-WESTPHALIA –
YOUR INVESTMENT LOCATION IN EUROPE

North Rhine-Westphalia (NRW) borders on the
Netherlands and Belgium and is with its 17.9 million
inhabitants the most populous and most densely
populated of the 16 federal states in Germany.
Large cities are Cologne, Düsseldorf, Dortmund,
Essen, Duisburg, Bochum, Bonn, Mönchengladbach,
Aachen and Oberhausen. The most important
metropolitan areas are the Rhineland with
8.6 million inhabitants and the Ruhr Metropolis
with 5.1 million inhabitants.

Around 20,000 foreign companies from the most
important investor countries control their German
or European operations from NRW: e.g. 3M, BP,
Ericsson, Ford, Huawei, QVC, Toyota and Vodafone.

Visit us at MIPIM 2019 at Palais des Festivals,
Riviera 8, R8.D13
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NRW.INVEST –
ONE-STOP AGENCY FOR INVESTORS

The mission of the state-owned economic development
agency NRW.INVEST is to market North Rhine-Westphalia
as an investment location and to support companies with
investment projects or business locations in North Rhine-
Westphalia. NRW.INVEST offers a range of services like:

• personal consulting for your investment project
• comprehensive information on North Rhine-Westphalia
   as an investment and business location
• tips regarding tax and legal aspects
• support in your search for financing possibilities
• individual location research

Besides subsidiaries in Japan and the USA, NRW.INVEST 
operates branch offices in China, India, Israel, Korea, 
Poland, Russia, Turkey and the United Kingdom.

NRW.INVEST GmbH
Economic Development Agency of the 
German State of North Rhine-Westphalia, Düsseldorf
Petra Wassner, CEO
Anja Kühlkamp, Executive Director | kuehlkamp@nrwinvest.com
phone: +49 211 13000-0 | www.nrwinvest.com

BUSINESSPARTNER

aachen 1a — three countries — one location, Aachen
Fritz Rötting | fritz.roetting@aachen.ihk.de
phone: +49 241 4460-231 | mobile: +49 163 5460231
www.1aachen.com
- (AC) Aachener Immobilien Gesellschaft mbH | www.acimmobilien.de
- DERICHS u. KONERTZ Projektentwicklung GmbH | www.derichs-konertz.de
- Industrie- und Handelskammer Aachen | www.aachen.ihk.de
- Landmarken AG | www.landmarken-ag.de
- nesseler grünzig gruppe | www.nesseler.de
- REAQ Immobilien GmbH | www.reaq.eu
- RWTH Aachen Campus GmbH | www.rwth-campus.com
- VALERES Industriebau GmbH I www.valeres.de

AirportPark FMO GmbH, Greven
Udo Schröer | info@airportparkfmo.de
phone: +49 2571 94 4786 | mobile: +49 173 209 9774
www.airportparkfmo.de

Art-Invest OSMAB Projekt GmbH & Co. KG, Cologne
c/o Art-Invest Real Estate Management GmbH & Co. KG
Simon Weber | sweber@art-invest.de
phone: +49 221 270 579-00
www.art-invest.de

CG Gruppe AG, Cologne
Birgit Schafranitz I birgit.schafranitz@cg-gruppe.de
phone: +49 221 29 26 97-96 20
www.cg-gruppe.de

EUROPA-CENTER AG, Essen
Ralf-Jörg Kadenbach | kadenbach@europa-center.de
phone: +49 40 271 440
www.europa-center.de

Gerber Architekten, Dortmund
Benjamin Sieber | msscheiper@gerberarchitekten.de
phone: +49 231 9065-103
www.gerberarchitekten.de

Greif & Contzen Immobilien GmbH, Cologne
Theodor J. Greif | gl@greif-contzen.de
phone: +49 221 93 77 93-200
www.greif-contzen.de

Harpen Immobilien GmbH, Dortmund
Franz-Josef Peveling | franz.peveling@harpen.de
phone: +49 231 5199-263 | mobile: +49 172 234 63 61
www.harpen.de

Immobilien Manager Verlag IMV GmbH & Co. KG, Cologne
Christof Hardebusch | c.hardebusch@immobilienmanager.de
phone: +49 221 5497 138
www.immobilienmanager.de

intecplan GmbH, Düsseldorf
Heiko Lappe | Marcus Todt | marcus.todt@intecplan.de

phone: +49 211 904 96 - 903 | mobile: +49 172 429 52 90
www.intecplan.de

MesseCity Köln GmbH & Co. KG, Hamburg
ECE Office Traffic Industries G.m.b.H. & Co. KG
Torsten Kuttig | torsten.kuttig@ece.com
phone: +49 40 60 60 6-9136
www.messecity-koeln.de | www.ece.com

MesseCity Köln GmbH & Co. KG, Hamburg
STRABAG Real Estate GmbH, Cologne
Volker Comelli | volker.comelli@strabag.com
phone: +49 221 824-2010
www.messecity-koeln.de | www.strabag-real-estate.com

MG 3.0 Masterplan Mönchengladbach & Partners
c/o WFMG – Wirtschaftsförderung Mönchengladbach GmbH
info@mg3-0.de | phone: +49 2161 82379-71 | www.mg3-0.de
- Bienen & Partner Immobilien GmbH | www.bienen-partner.de
- Famos Immobilien GmbH | www.famos-immobilien.de
- Otten Architekten GmbH, Otten, Dielen, Gemmer
   www.ottenarchitekten.de
- Schleiff Denkmalentwicklung GmbH & Co. KG
   www.denkmalentwicklung.de
- Dr. Schrammen Architekten BDA GmbH & Co. KG
   www.schrammen.info

PANDION AG, Cologne
Reinhold Knodel | koeln@pandion.de
phone: +49 221 716 000

www.pandion.de

PUBLIC AUTHORITIES

City of Bochum
Bochum Wirtschaftsentwicklung 
Ulrich Storch | ulrich.storch@bochum-wirtschaft.de

phone: +49 234 61063-140 | mobile: +49 170 5623595
www.bochum-wirtschaft.de

Bundesstadt Bonn
Thomas Poggenpohl | thomas.poggenpohl@bonn.de
phone: +49 228 77-5788 | mobile: +49 170 2466777
www.bonn.de

City of Cologne
Office of Economic Development
Michael Josipovic | michael.josipovic@stadt-koeln.de
phone: +49 221 221-26123
www.stadt-koeln.de

City of Dortmund
Economic Development Agency
Pascal Ledune I pascal.ledune@stadtdo.de
phone: +49 231 50-22809
www.wirtschaftsfoerderung-dortmund.de

City of Düsseldorf
Office of Economic Development
Theresa Winkels | theresa.winkels@duesseldorf.de

phone: +49 211 8993056 | mobile: +49 162 2856304
www.duesseldorf-realestate.de | www.duesseldorf.de

City of Duisburg, Duisburg plus
c/o Gesellschaft für Wirtschaftsförderung Duisburg mbH
Ralf J. Meurer | meurer@gfw-duisburg.de

phone: +49 203 36 39 399 | mobile: +49 179 528 06 28
www.gfw-duisburg.de

City of Essen
EWG – Essen Economic Development Agency
Berthold Leise | info@ewg.de

phone: +49 201 82024-0 | mobile: +49 152 33908057
www.ewg.de

BUSINESS METROPOLE RUHR GMBH
Börje Wichert | wichert@business.metropoleruhr.de

phone: +49 201 632488-14 | mobile: +49 1577 4914713
www.business.metropoleruhr.com

Metropolregion Rheinland e.V.
Petra Höfels | petra.hoefels@metropolregion-rheinland.de

phone: +49 221 989317-555 | mobile: +49 160 98931706
www.metropolregion-rheinland.de

City of Mönchengladbach
WFMG – Wirtschaftsförderung Mönchengladbach GmbH
David Bongartz | bongartz@wfmg.de
Daniel Dieker | dieker@wfmg.de
phone: +49 2161 82379-71 | mobile: +49 162 2936873
www.wfmg.de | www.ewmg.de | www.moenchengladbach.de

City of Oberhausen
OWT Oberhausener Wirtschafts- und
Tourismusförderung GmbH
Frank Lichtenheld | frank.lichtenheld@owtgmbh.de
phone: +49 208 85036-0
www.owtgmbh.de
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Henriette Reker
Mayor of the City of Cologne

Petra Wassner
CEO of NRW.INVEST GmbH

Uwe Kerkmann
Director International Economic Relations 

and FDI
Ministry of Economic Affairs, Innovation, 

Digitalization and Energy of the 
State of North Rhine-Westphalia

Ullrich Sierau
Mayor of the City of Dortmund

Sören Link
Mayor of the City of Duisburg

Ashok Sridharan
Mayor of the City of Bonn

Thomas Geisel
Mayor of the City of Düsseldorf

Thomas Kufen
Mayor of the City of Essen

Thomas Eiskirch
Mayor of the City of Bochum

Hans Wilhelm Reiners
Mayor of the City of Mönchengladbach

9)     Ministry of Economic Affairs, Innovation, 
         Digitalization and Energy of the State of  
         North Rhine-Westphalia
10)   NRW.Invest GmbH

2)   Melanie Zanin
4)   Ralf Schultheiß
6)   City of Bochum/Martin Steffen
8)   City of Mönchengladbach

1)    City of Cologne
3)   City of Dortmund 
5)   Zoltan Leskovar
7)   Bundesstadt Bonn
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